CRA RESOLUTION 2025-29 CRA

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PARKER, FLORIDA, COMMUNITY
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY, ADOPTING A BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR
OCTOBER 1, 2025, THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2026, PROVIDING AN

EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City of Parker Community Redevelopment Agency on September 4,2025,

and September 17, 2025, held public hearings on the proposed budget; and

WHEREAS the City of Parker Community Redevelopment Agency set forth the revenues

and appropriations for the Budget for Fiscal Year 2025-2026.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the CITY OF PARKER
COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY, that:

SECTION ONE. The Fiscal Year 2025-2026 Final Budget be adopted and approved.

CITY OF PARKER
COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
2025-2026 BUDGET SUMMARY

Fund Balance Carry Forward

Revenues
CRA TIF
Funds
Investment
Interest/Income

Appropriations
Professional
Services

Improvements

Projected Ending Net Position

182,237

256,176

70

256,246

3,000

253,246

256,246

182,237




SECTION TWO: This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its

adoption. Duly adopted at a public hearing this September ! "Hh 2025,

CITY OF PARKER, FLORIDA

(el

Andrew Kelly, Mayor &

ATTEST:

Irigﬁd Bundy, City Clerk



